extended by written amendment for a period of two years based upon acceptable pricing and service.   

4. Compensation

CITY agrees to pay CONTRACTOR at the amounts and rates detailed in Exhibit “B”. In no event shall
the total amount of compensation paid by CITY to CONTRACTOR under this agreement exceed the sum 
of Four Million Three Hundred Sixty Three Thousand Seven Hundred Seven and No/100 Dollars ($4,363,707), 
unless upon written modification of this Agreement.  CONTRACTOR shall submit invoices to CITY no more 
frequently than monthly for services provided to date, and in accordance with the compensation schedule 
outline in Exhibit “A”.  All invoices, including detailed backup, shall be sent to City of Sunnyvale, attention